Kurt Freiter

Amendment Section

May 10, 2002

Division of Corporations PO Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re:

Name Change of Project Lake Worth, Inc. - A 501 c 3 Non Peopit Document # N46279 Corporation.

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find enclosed the required documentation in reference to the Organizational Name Change of "Project Lake Worth, Inc." to "Community Partners Development Corporation."

At the Board of Directors/Membership meeting of April 24, 2002 certain resolutions were adopted to facilitate the changes to occur. After discussions with my attorney and that of the organization I was adviced that I could sign these documents as chairman and have done so. I am also enclosing a check for \$43.75 (filing fee for \$35.00 and \$8.75 for Certified Copy) as required payment.

Hoping this is adequate to facilitate the amendments. If there are further questions, I can be reached at 561-586-5346.

Thanking you in advance

Yours truly,

Kurt Freiter

1 12 Some of

1963 10TH AVENUE NORTH LAKE WORTH, FLORIDA 33461 PHONE 561-586-5346. FAX 561-588-9199

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

to

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

of

		PROJECT LAKE WO	RTH INC.	ZE SE	20	
(present name)				ASS	3	Carrier .
			TAR	_≺ 	######################################	
		(Document Number of Corpora	ation (If known)	E~		\$ }
		ns of section 617.1006, Florida Statute. cles of amendment to its articles of inc		oftegy SS	ਹਾ <u>ਂ ਕੋ</u> ਹਿਹਾ ਤਹ	¹ C
FIRST: Amendr DELETED)	nent(s) a	adopted: (INDICATE ARICLE NUMB	ER(S) BEING AMEDNDED, AI	obed o	_R ~	
ARTICLE	ARTICLE I NAME The Name of the Corporation shall be CHANGED TO:					
•	'COM	MUNITY PARTNERS DEVELO	PMENT CORPORATION"			
ARTICLE	IV The R	REGISTERED AGENT egistered Agent for the Corporation sha	all be CHANGED FROM:			
	KIR	K GRANTHAM whose address is	1010 10 th Avenue North Lake Worth, FL 33460			
		TO T FREITER whose address is	1963 10 th Avenue North Lake Worth, FL 33461			
•	-	XA:	A3 24 2002			
SECOND: The c	iate of a	doption of the amendment(s) was:	April 24, 2002		•	7.
THIRD: Adop	tion of A	Amendment (CHECK ONE)				
		nt(s) was (were) adopted by the mer as sufficient for approval.	abers and the number of votes	cast for	the	
		nembers or members entitled to vote	on the amendment. The amend	iment(s)	was	
	- Jen	Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman,	President or other officer			_
	r.	orginatine of Chamman, vice Chamman,	Flesident of other officer			
_KURT FRI	EITER	Typed or printed n	Oma			_
		Typed of printed in	amo			
CHAIRMAN Title			MAY 3, 20)02		
	1 11 112		1 421145			

STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH FOR CORPORATIONS

	e provisions of sections 607.0502, 617.		ida Statutes,
-	d corporation organized under the laws lowing statement in order to change its		t. or both. in
the State of Flo	orida.	<u> </u>	
1. The name of	the corporation : Project Lake Wor	th, Inc. (FORMERLY) now rec	organized
and op	perating as a newly renamed org	ganization "COMMUNITY PARTNI CORPORATI	
2. The mailing	address of the corporation: 1963 10	th Avenue North	
	Lake Wor	rth FL 33461	
3. Date of inco	orporation/qualification: <u>January 6, 1</u>	1993 Document number: N46279) ARR 4
4. The name ar	ASS.		
	KIRK GRANTHAM		
	1010 Tenth Avenue North,		FLO H SI
	Lake Worth, Florida 33460		52 852
5. The name ar	nd address of the new registered agent (if (P. O. Box Not A		changed):
	KURT FREITER - REGISTERED A	GENT for COMMUNITY PARTNERS	5 DEVELOPMENT
	1963 10th Avenue North	CORPORATIO	M
	Lake Worth, FL 33461		
The street addragent, as change	ress of its registered office and the stree ged, will be identical.	t address of the business office of its	s registered
Such change w	vas authorized by resolution duly adopte the board.	d by its board of directors or by an	officer so
authorized by t	ine board.	1	
(Signature	of an officer, chairman or vice chairman of the boar	rd) (Date)	, 2002
KURT F	REITER - CHAIRMAN	•	•
	(Printed or typed name and title)	·	
Having been n corporation, I I further agree performance o registered age	amed as registered agent and to accept hereby accept the appointment as regis to comply with the provisions of all staf my duties, and I am familiar with and nt.	service of process for the above sta tered agent and agree to act in this tutes relative to the proper and com accept the obligation of my position	ted capacity. iplete i as
	treeter	May 10, 20	20°Z
KURT F		(Date)	
If signing on beha	alf of an entity:		
	(Typed or Frinted Name)	(Capacity)	
	* * * FILING FEE	: \$35.00 * * *	

CR2E045(9/00)